GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2955
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2009

POWER GENERATION BY NHPC
Ganpatrao Shri Jadhav Prataprao

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Hydroelectric Power Corporation Limited (NHPC) has drawn up any expansion plan for power generation;
(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise and project-wise;
(c) the total investment to be involved therein; and

(d) the steps taken/being taken in this regard so far?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER(SHRIBHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a) & (b) : At the beginning of 11th Plan, NHPC Ltd. had drawn an expansion plan to add 12 projects with aggregate installed capacity of 5322 MW in 11th Five Year Plan (2007-12). Out of these projects, two projects, namely, Teesta-V (510 MW) and Omkareshwar (520 MW) projects have already been commissioned in first year of 11th Five Year Plan. State and project-wise details are annexed.

(c) & (d) : To fund the capacity addition Programme for 11th Plan and beyond, NHPC Ltd. has projected investment of Rs.21,600
Crore.
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